©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
MB60 SERIES
60 Watts Single Output
Medical Grade
Total Power
60 Watts
Input Voltage

Overvoltage protection OVP firing reduces output voltage to <50% of nominal in <50ms. See models chart for trip ranges
Short circuit protection Short across the output terminals will not cause damage to the unit. Hiccup Mode
Overtemperature protection Will shutdown at Tc = 155ºC. Auto-recovery mode.
Overload protection 120% to 180% of rated output current value. Hiccup mode.
advancedenergy.com       3
MB60
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number3 Output Voltage
Output
Current
(Convection )
Output
Power
(Convection)
Ripple & Noise1 Total Regulation OVP Threshold
MB60S12K  12 V 4.58 A 55 W 120mV ±2% 14.4-18 Vdc
MB60S15K  15 V 4.00 A 60 W 120mV ±2% 18-22.5 Vdc
MB60S18K  18 V 3.33 A 60 W 120mV ±2% 21-25.5 Vdc
MB60S24K    24 V 2.50 A 60 W 120mV ±2% 28.8-36 Vdc
MB60S36K2 36 V 1.67 A 60 W 120mV ±2% 42-47 Vdc
MB60S48K 48 V 1.25 A 60 W 120mV ±2% 57.6-72 Vdc
Notes:
1. At -20OC, the noise and ripple is 2% of the output..
2. For product availability, please contact the factory.
3. Replace “K” in model number with “C” for class II input versions.